# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329832

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 08/21/2008               |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Upper Midwest Industries, Inc. |          | 01/22/2015     | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | APG Cash Drawer, LLC                 |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5250 industrial blvd. ne             |  |
| City:           | Minneapolis                          |  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 55421                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                   |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1942324 | APG                         |
| Registration Number: | 1955803 | APG CASH DRAWER             |
| Registration Number: | 2040227 | BUILD ON A SOLID FOUNDATION |
| Registration Number: | 2068917 | SERIALPRO                   |
| Registration Number: | 2083214 | MULTIPRO                    |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9523738920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524676088

Email: kscholz@khcip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Katie Scholz

Address Line 1: 113 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Waconia, MINNESOTA 55387

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A04.01-0001           |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Katherine M. Scholz   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /katherine m. scholz/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/23/2015            |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0846 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4854\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0847

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **Upper Midwest Industries, Inc.**, a Minnesota Corporation having a place of business at 2950 Weeks Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55414 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the following trademarks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Mark</u>      | Reg. No.  | Atty Docket No. |
|------------------|-----------|-----------------|
| APG              | 1,942,324 | A04.22-0001     |
| APG CASH DRAWER  | 1,955,803 | A04.22-0003     |
| BUILD ON A SOLID | 2,040,227 | A04.22-0004     |
| FOUNDATION       |           |                 |
| SERIALPRO        | 2,068,917 | A04.22-0006     |
| MULTIPRO         | 2,083,214 | A04.22-0009     |

And,

Whereas, APG Cash Drawer, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5250 Industrial Blvd. N.E., Minneapolis, MN 55421 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE effective as of <u>August 21, 2008</u>, ASSIGNOR assigns the trademark PEBBLE-FLEX, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of August 21, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified abovethroughout the world, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by one of its officers, has signed this instrument this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ anwary \_\_\_\_\_ 2015.

Name: Robert Daugs

Title: Director of Product Management

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this January 22 day of 2015.

Notary Jubac

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

TODD J POLZIN
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0848